West Side Dog Park User Survey SurveyMonkey

1. The City of Madison Parks Division currently has off-leash dog parks located at the
following parks: On the East Side: Warner Park, Demetral Park, Sycamore Park and
McCormick Park Central: Brittingham Park and Quann Park Madison Parks is interested in
providing these uses on the west side as well. Are you supportive of a City of Madison off-
leash dog park on the west side of Madison?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 75.3% 280
No [ ] 24.7% 92
answered question 372
skipped question 1

2. Are you a City of Madison resident? If no, please fill in your zip code under "other" for
guestion 3.

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 98.4% 364
No [] 1.6% 6
answered question 370
skipped question 3
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3. Please choose your zip code from the following:

Response Response

Percent Count
53558 0.0% 0
53562 | 0.5% 2
53590 0.0% 0
53593 | 0.3% 1
53701 0.0% 0
53702 0.0% 0
53703 ] 1.1% 4
53704 | 0.3% 1
53705 [] 2.2% 8
53706 0.0% 0
53707 0.0% 0
53709 0.0% 0
53710 0.0% 0
53711 [] 2.2% 8
53713 ] 1.1% 4
53714 | 0.3% 1
53715 | 0.3% 1
53716 || 0.3% 1
53717 | 90.0% 332
53718 | 0.3% 1
53719 || 0.5% 2
53726 0.0% 0
53744 0.0% 0
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53783 0.0% 0

Other (please specify)

[| 0.8% 3
answered question 369
skipped question 4

4. Do you own a dog?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 51.8% 191
No | | 48.2% 178
answered question 369
skipped question 4

5. What size dog(s) do you have? Note: Please answer based on the adult size of your dog
(e.g. if you have a golden retriever puppy, answer "large").

Response Response

Percent Count
Small (0-30 Ibs) | | 36.3% 70
Medium (30-50 lbs) | | 29.5% 57
Large (>50 Ibs) | 41.5% 80
answered question 193
skipped question 180
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6. How many dogs do you own?

2

3

more than 4

Response
Percent

| 74.6%

|

21.2%

3.6%

0.5%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

7. How far are you willing to travel to a dog park? (multiple answers allowed)

0-5 miles

5-15 miles

> 15 miles

| would not be willing or able to
drive to a dog park.

Other (please specify)

Response
Percent

65.3%

| 43.0%

=
]
]

8.8%

6.2%

5.2%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

144

41

193

180

Response
Count

126

83

17

12

10

193

180



8. Do you take your dog(s) to alocal dog park?

Yes

No

9. Why do you currently not take your dog(s) to a dog park?

There is no dog park that is
conveniently located for me.

| do not like dog parks

My dog is not able to go to dog
parks.

Other (please specify)

AL
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Response
Percent

59.6%

40.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

66.7%

12.8%

14.1%

16.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

115

78

193

180

Response
Count

52

10

11

13

78

295



10. How often do you take your dog(s) to alocal dog park?

Response

Percent

< 12 times a year | | 35.7%

13-30timesayear [ ] 25.2%
31+ times ayear | 39.1%

answered question

skipped question

11. For the dog park you most often visit, do you drive or walk?

Response
Percent
rive .5%
Dri I | 96.5%
walk [] 3.5%
Other (please specify) 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

12. If you do not currently have a dog, are you planning on owning one in the future?

Response

Percent
Yes [ 9.6%
No | 53.4%
Maybe | 37.1%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

41

29

45

115

258

Response
Count

111

115

258

Response
Count

17

95

66

178

195



13. Would you be more likely to own a dog if you had easy access to alocal dog park within

close proximity?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 32.5%
No | 48.2%
Maybe [ ] 19.3%

answered question

skipped question

14. Do you support the proposed dog park location shown above?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 56.7%
No | | 38.4%
| do not have strong feelings for or
[ 4.9%

against the proposed dog park

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

27

40

16

83

290

Response
Count

208

141

18

367



15. What is the primary reason you do not support the dog park? Note: The next question
will allow you to select multiple secondary reasons you do not support the dog park.

Response Response

Percent Count
| do not have a dog. [] 2.1% 3
I am concerned about the noise. [_] 6.4% 9
| am concerned about the traffic. [ ] 25.7% 36
| am concerned about a dog
park conflicting with existing | | 45.7% 64
uses at the park.
| am concerned about the existing D 2 9% 4
flora and fauna at the park. e
| have a dog, but | prefer walking to
a dog park and this location is too 0.0% 0
far away from me.
| have a dog, but | prefer a [I 0.7% 1
different dog park. R
| have a dog, but this dog park is D 1.4% :
too small for my needs. o
| have a dog, but this dog park is 0.0% 0
too large for my needs. =
Other (please specify)
— 15.0% 21
answered question 140
skipped question 233
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16. What are other reasons you do not support the dog park? Please rank, excluding your
primary reason as identified in Question 12.

| do not have a dog.

I am concerned about the noise.

| am concerned about the traffic.

| am concerned about a dog park
conflicting with existing uses at the

park.

I am concerned about the existing
flora and fauna at the park.

| have a dog, but | prefer walking to
a dog park and this location is too

far away from me.

| have a dog, but | prefer a
different dog park.

| have a dog, but this dog park is
too small for my needs.

| have a dog, but this dog park is
too large for my needs.

| have no other concerns.

Other.

Second reason |
do not support

33.3% (7)

26.4% (23)

58.0% (51)

51.5% (35)

25.3% (19)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

40.0% (2)

0.0% (0)

14.3% (1)

45.2% (14)

Third reason |
do not support
the dog park

23.8% (5)

47.1% (41)

34.1% (30)

38.2% (26)

22.7% (17)

0.0% (0)

50.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

19.4% (6)
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Fourth reason |
do not support
the dog park

42.9% (9)

26.4% (23)

8.0% (7)

10.3% (7)

52.0% (39)

0.0% (0)

50.0% (1)

60.0% (3)

0.0% (0)

85.7% (6)

35.5% (11)

Rating
Average

2.10

2.00

1.50

1.59

2.27

0.00

2.50

2.20

0.00

2.71

1.90

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

21

87

88

68

75

31

55

140

233



17. If this dog park is built, would you travel to this park to walk your dog?

Yes |

Pl —
Idonotplanonowningadog [ ]

Maybe, if | have adog [ |

Response
Percent

45.9%

19.4%

23.2%

11.5%

answered question

skipped question

18. If this dog park is built, how do you plan on getting to this dog park?

Drive [

walk |

Other (please specify)

b
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Response
Percent

19.5%

78.6%

1.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

168

71

85

42

366

Response
Count

41

165

210

163



19. How often will you use this dog park?

Response
Percent
1-12 timesayear [ | 20.0%
13-30timesayear [ ] 24.8%
more than 30 times a year | | 55.2%

answered question

skipped question

20. How far away are you from the proposed dog park shown above?

Response

Percent

Less than 1 mile | | 81.4%
Between 1 -3 miles [ | 12.6%
Greater than 3 miles [_] 6.0%

answered question

skipped question

21. Do you own/rent property that is adjacent (shares a property boundary) with this

property?
Response
Percent
Yes [ 9.8%
No | 90.2%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

42

52

116

210

163

Response
Count

297

46

22

365

Response
Count

29

268

297

76



22.You have indicated you are an abutting property owner. The City of Madison strives to be
good neighbors and would like your contact information to address any concerns you may
have and to keep you updated on this project. Please provide your contact information

below.

Response
Percent

Name
| 95.8%

Email
I | 95.8%

Address
I | 95.8%

Phone Number
[ | 91.7%

answered question

skipped question

23. If you would like, please provide your name and contact information.

Response
Percent
Name
| 98.0%
Email
I | 98.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

23

23

23

22

24

349

Response
Count

148

148

151

222



