#### **West Side Dog Park User Survey**



1. The City of Madison Parks Division currently has off-leash dog parks located at the following parks: On the East Side: Warner Park, Demetral Park, Sycamore Park and McCormick Park Central: Brittingham Park and Quann Park Madison Parks is interested in providing these uses on the west side as well. Are you supportive of a City of Madison off-leash dog park on the west side of Madison?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	75.3%	280
No	24.7%	92
	answered question	372
	skipped question	1

2. Are you a City of Madison resident? If no, please fill in your zip code under "other" for question 3.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	98.4%	364
No	1.6%	6
	answered question	370
	skipped question	3

## 3. Please choose your zip code from the following:

	Response Percent	Response Count
53558	0.0%	0
53562	0.5%	2
53590	0.0%	0
53593	0.3%	1
53701	0.0%	0
53702	0.0%	0
53703	1.1%	4
53704	0.3%	1
53705	2.2%	8
53706	0.0%	0
53707	0.0%	0
53709	0.0%	0
53710	0.0%	0
53711	2.2%	8
53713	1.1%	4
53714	0.3%	1
53715	0.3%	1
53716	0.3%	1
53717	90.0%	332
53718	0.3%	1
53719	0.5%	2
53726	0.0%	0
53744	0.0%	0

53783	0.0%	0
Other (please specify)	0.8%	3
	answered question	369
	skipped question	4

4. Do you own a dog?		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	51.8%	191
No	48.2%	178
	answered question	369
	skipped question	4

# 5. What size dog(s) do you have? Note: Please answer based on the adult size of your dog (e.g. if you have a golden retriever puppy, answer "large").

	Response Percent	Response Count
Small (0-30 lbs)	36.3%	70
Medium (30-50 lbs)	29.5%	57
Large (>50 lbs)	41.5%	80
	answered question	193
	skipped question	180

#### 6. How many dogs do you own? Response Response Percent Count 74.6% 144 2 21.2% 41 3 7 3.6% 4 0.5% 1 more than 4 0.0% 0 answered question 193 skipped question 180

7. How far are you willing to travel to a dog park? (multiple answers allowed)			
	Response Percent	Response Count	
0-5 miles	65.3%	126	
5-15 miles	43.0%	83	
> 15 miles	8.8%	17	
I would not be willing or able to drive to a dog park.	6.2%	12	
Other (please specify)	5.2%	10	
	answered question	193	
	skipped question	180	

## 8. Do you take your dog(s) to a local dog park?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	59.6%	115
No	40.4%	78
	answered question	193
	skipped question	180

#### 9. Why do you currently not take your dog(s) to a dog park?

	Response Percent	Response Count
There is no dog park that is conveniently located for me.	66.7%	52
I do not like dog parks.	12.8%	10
My dog is not able to go to dog parks.	14.1%	11
Other (please specify)	16.7%	13
	answered question	78
	skipped question	295

#### 10. How often do you take your dog(s) to a local dog park?

		Response Percent	Response Count
		35.7%	41
		25.2%	29
		39.1%	45
vered qı	answer	question	115
pped qı	skipp	question	258

#### 11. For the dog park you most often visit, do you drive or walk?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Drive	96.5%	111
Walk	3.5%	4
Other (please specify)	0.0%	0
	answered question	115
	skipped question	258

#### 12. If you do not currently have a dog, are you planning on owning one in the future?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	9.6%	17
No	53.4%	95
Maybe	37.1%	66
	answered question	178
	skipped question	195

## 13. Would you be more likely to own a dog if you had easy access to a local dog park within close proximity?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	32.5%	27
No	48.2%	40
Maybe	19.3%	16
	answered question	83
	skipped question	290

#### 14. Do you support the proposed dog park location shown above?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	56.7%	208
No	38.4%	141
I do not have strong feelings for or against the proposed dog park	4.9%	18
	answered question	367
	skipped question	6

## 15. What is the primary reason you do not support the dog park? Note: The next question will allow you to select multiple secondary reasons you do not support the dog park.

	Response Percent	Response Count
I do not have a dog.	2.1%	3
I am concerned about the noise.	6.4%	9
I am concerned about the traffic.	25.7%	36
I am concerned about a dog park conflicting with existing uses at the park.	45.7%	64
I am concerned about the existing flora and fauna at the park.	2.9%	4
I have a dog, but I prefer walking to a dog park and this location is too far away from me.	0.0%	0
I have a dog, but I prefer a different dog park.	0.7%	1
I have a dog, but this dog park is too small for my needs.	1.4%	2
I have a dog, but this dog park is too large for my needs.	0.0%	0
Other (please specify)	15.0%	21
	answered question	140
	skipped question	233

## 16. What are other reasons you do not support the dog park? Please rank, excluding your primary reason as identified in Question 12.

	Second reason I do not support	Third reason I do not support the dog park	Fourth reason I do not support the dog park	Rating Average	Rating Count
I do not have a dog.	33.3% (7)	23.8% (5)	42.9% (9)	2.10	21
I am concerned about the noise.	26.4% (23)	47.1% (41)	26.4% (23)	2.00	87
I am concerned about the traffic.	58.0% (51)	34.1% (30)	8.0% (7)	1.50	88
I am concerned about a dog park conflicting with existing uses at the park.	51.5% (35)	38.2% (26)	10.3% (7)	1.59	68
I am concerned about the existing flora and fauna at the park.	25.3% (19)	22.7% (17)	52.0% (39)	2.27	75
I have a dog, but I prefer walking to a dog park and this location is too far away from me.	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.00	0
I have a dog, but I prefer a different dog park.	0.0% (0)	50.0% (1)	50.0% (1)	2.50	2
I have a dog, but this dog park is too small for my needs.	40.0% (2)	0.0% (0)	60.0% (3)	2.20	5
I have a dog, but this dog park is too large for my needs.	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.00	C
I have no other concerns.	14.3% (1)	0.0% (0)	85.7% (6)	2.71	7
Other.	45.2% (14)	19.4% (6)	35.5% (11)	1.90	31
			Other (plea	se specify)	55
					4 40

answered question	140
skipped question	233

## 17. If this dog park is built, would you travel to this park to walk your dog?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	45.9%	168
No	19.4%	71
I do not plan on owning a dog	23.2%	85
Maybe, if I have a dog	11.5%	42
	answered question	366
	skipped question	7

#### 18. If this dog park is built, how do you plan on getting to this dog park?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Drive	19.5%	41
Walk	78.6%	165
Other (please specify)	1.9%	4
	answered question	210
	skipped question	163

#### 19. How often will you use this dog park?

	Response Percent	Response Count
1-12 times a year	20.0%	42
13-30 times a year	24.8%	52
more than 30 times a year	55.2%	116
	answered question	210
	skipped question	163

#### 20. How far away are you from the proposed dog park shown above?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Less than 1 mile	81.4%	297
Between 1 - 3 miles	12.6%	46
Greater than 3 miles	6.0%	22
	answered question	365
	skipped question	8

# 21. Do you own/rent property that is adjacent (shares a property boundary) with this property?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	9.8%	29
No	90.2%	268
	answered question	297
	skipped question	76

22. You have indicated you are an abutting property owner. The City of Madison strives to be good neighbors and would like your contact information to address any concerns you may have and to keep you updated on this project. Please provide your contact information below.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Name	95.8%	23
Email	95.8%	23
Address	95.8%	23
Phone Number	91.7%	22
	answered question	24
	skipped question	349

# 23. If you would like, please provide your name and contact information. Response Percent

Name 98.0% 148

Email 98.0% 148

answered question 151

skipped question 222

Response

Count